Alberta Ipsos-Reid Report (60-1897-14)

ISSUE AGENDA

1a. In your opinion, what is the most important issue that a new government should address in the months following the election? 1b. Are there any other important issues a new

government should address? [Total Mentions]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P/Q/R * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE INCOME EDUCATION
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ <$30K  $30K-<$50K $50K-<$70K $70K+ HS orLess  Post Sec. Univ.
D E [ G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 800 400 400 242 358 179 137 179 135 260 238 339 218
Weighted 800 396 404 264 319 198 140 185 133 253 239 337 219
HEALTH CARE (NET) 478 224 253 145 194 129 80 104 93 139 147 201 128
60% 57% 63% 55% 61% 65% 57% 57% 70% 55% 61% 60% 59%
C FGI
- Healthcare / Hospital Funding / User 478 224 253 145 194 129 80 104 93 139 147 201 128
Fees 60% 57% 63% 55% 61% 65% 57% 57% 70% 55% 61% 60% 59%
C FGI
Education / Schools 267 102 165 99 110 53 42 53 46 94 65 103 99
33% 26% 41% 37% 35% 27% 30% 29% 35% 37% 27% 30% 45%
A E JK
Taxes / Tax Reform 63 44 19 24 30 9 2 19 7 28 16 34 13
8% 11% 5% 9% 9% 5% 2% 10% 5% 11% 7% 10% 6%
B F F
Economy - General 61 27 34 22 22 14 12 14 14 15 14 27 20
8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 11% 6% 6% 8% 9%
AGRICULTURAL ISSUES (NET) 51 25 25 16 21 12 9 14 10 12 13 25 11
6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5%
- Alberta Beef 34 18 17 8 16 9 5 9 8 8 8 18 8
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4%
- Farming / Agriculture 13 6 6 3 5 3 4 4 2 2 4 7 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
- Compensation for cattle ranchers 4 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 1%
- Mad Cow Disease / Alberta Beef 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
0% 0% 0% 1% - - - 1% - 0% 0% 0% -
Roads/ infrastructure 42 23 19 13 15 13 5 14 5 14 10 22 10
5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4%
Senior issues 39 13 26 5 9 24 14 9 8 4 22 14 3
5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 12% 10% 5% 6% 2% 9% 4% 1%
A CD | | | KL
SOCIAL ISSUES (NET) 37 16 21 11 12 13 12 4 3 15 10 14 13
5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 8% 2% 2% 6% 4% 4% 6%
GH
- Poverty / The Poor / Welfare / 22 9 13 7 6 9 8 3 2 7 8 6 8
Homeless 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
- Social Services 16 6 10 4 7 5 4 2 1 7 2 8 5
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
- Immigration / Refugees 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
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Alberta Ipsos-Reid Report (60-1897-14)
ISSUE AGENDA

1a. In your opinion, what is the most important issue that a new government should address in the months following the election? 1b. Are there any other important issues a new

government should address? [Total Mentions]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P/Q/R * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE INCOME EDUCATION
Total M F 18-34 35-54 55+ <$30K  $30K-<$50K $50K-<$70K $70K+ HS orLess  Post Sec. Univ.
A B C D E [ G H | J K L
0 0 - 0 - - - - - 0 - 0 -
Environment / Pollution 27 13 14 11 8 6 7 7 4 5 6 10 11
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Government financing/ spending/ budget 19 14 6 2 12 5 1 1 4 1 3 7 10
(in general) 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4%
C G J
Deficit / Debt / Government 18 9 9 9 5 5 3 5 7 1 8 7 3
Overspending 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 0% 3% 2% 2%
| |
ENERGY ISSUES (NET) 15 14 1 2 12 1 1 7 1 4 7 4 4
2% 4% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
B CE
- Gas prices 10 9 1 1 8 1 0 5 0 2 4 3 4
1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% - 3% - 1% 2% 1% 2%
B C
- Energy/ utility/ power prices (unspecified 3 3 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0
energy type) 0% 1% - 0% 0% - 1% 1% - 0% 1% - -
- Electricity prices 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
0% 0% - - 0% - - 0% - 0% 0% 0% -
- Oil prices 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
0% 0% - - 0% - - - 1% - - 0% -
Cutbacks / Government Spending Cuts 13 7 6 4 7 2 1 1 1 7 5 4 4
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Constitution / National unity 13 6 7 4 5 3 5 2 2 4 3 7 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Homosexual issues 11 3 7 2 2 5 2 4 0 2 5 4 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 0%
Government / Bad Leaders / Politics 11 7 3 0 5 5 0 1 1 5 4 6 0
1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% - 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% -
C C L
Mad Cow Disease 9 7 2 2 4 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 4
1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Auto insurance 8 3 5 2 5 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Jobs / Unemployment 8 5 3 2 4 2 1 4 1 1 1 4 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Government corruption / scandal - 6 5 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 3
unspecified 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
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Alberta Ipsos-Reid Report (60-1897-14)

ISSUE AGENDA

1a. In your opinion, what is the most important issue that a new government should address in the months following the election? 1b. Are there any other important issues a new
government should address? [Total Mentions]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P/Q/R * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE INCOME EDUCATION
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ <$30K  $30K-<$50K $50K-<$70K $70K+ HS orLess  Post Sec. Univ.
C D E [ G H | J K L
Canadian Dollar Value 6 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 1 3 2 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Wages 6 1 5 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 3
1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Transportation 5 3 2 3 2 0 2 1 0 2 2 2 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 1%
Leadership qualities 4 4 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 2
1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
B
Drugs / Alcohol Abuse 3 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 2% - 1% - 0% - 1%
Federal/ provincial relations 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 0
0% 0% 0% - 1% - - 1% - 1% 0% 1% -
Family issues/ child support 3 3 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
0% 1% - 1% 0% - 1% 1% - 0% 1% 0% -
Canadian / American Relations 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0
0% 1% - - 1% - - - 1% 1% 0% 0% -
Native Issues / Land Claims / Self- 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0
government 0% 0% 0% - 0% - - 1% - 0% 0% 0% -
Defense / Disarmament / Peace 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
0% 0% 0% - 1% - - - 1% 0% 1% - -
Gun control/ laws 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
0% 0% - 0% 0% - - 0% 1% - - 0% 1%
Natural resources 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
0% 0% 0% - 1% - - - - 1% - 0% 0%
Racism/ equality/ human rights 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
0% - 0% 0% - - 1% - - - 0% - -
Utilities (unspecified) 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0% - 0% - - 1% - - - 0% - 0% -
Moral issues/ religion 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
0% 0% - 0% - - - - 1% - - 0% -
Daycare 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
0% 0% - 0% - - 1% - - - - 0% -
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Alberta Ipsos-Reid Report (60-1897-14)

ISSUE AGENDA

1a. In your opinion, what is the most important issue that a new government should address in the months following the election? 1b. Are there any other important issues a new

government should address? [Total Mentions]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P/Q/R * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE INCOME EDUCATION
18-34 35-54 55+ <$30K  $30K-<$50K $50K-<$70K  $70K+ HS orLess  Post Sec. Univ.
D E [F G H | J K L

Kyoto / Kyoto Accord 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0% 0% - - - 1% - - - 0% - 0% -

Abortion 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 0 - - 0 - - - - 0 - 0 -

Western alienation 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
0% 0% - - 0% - - 1% - - - 0% -

Gambling issue 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0% 0% - 0% - - - 1% - - 0% - -

Justice system/ Young Offenders Act 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
0% 0% - - 0% - - - 1% - - 0% -

Labour Issues / Strikes 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
0% 0% - - 0% - - - - 0% 0% - -

Royalties from oil and gas spending 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
management 0% - 0% - 0% - 1% - - - - 0% -
Housing 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
0% - 0% - 0% - 1% - - - 0% - -

Other 46 24 22 10 18 16 9 11 7 11 12 23 10
6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4%

None 21 12 9 10 5 6 5 5 0 8 10 6 4
3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% - 3% 4% 2% 2%

H H
(DK/NS) 48 23 25 26 18 4 10 13 10 12 16 24 8
6% 6% 6% 10% 6% 2% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 4%
E
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Alberta Ipsos-Reid Report (60-1897-14)
ISSUE AGENDA

1a. In your opinion, what is the most important issue that a new government should address in the months following
the election? 1b. Are there any other important issues a new government should address? [Total Mentions]
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/IG/H/I - JIKIL - MIN/O/P/Q/R * small base

REGION
Edmonton Central South Total Non-
Total Calgary CMA CMA North Alberta  Alberta Alberta CMA
M N (0] P Q R
Base: All respondents 800 275 262 103 80 80 263
Weighted 800 279 266 98* 79* 78* 255
HEALTH CARE (NET) 478 172 163 52 50 41 142
60% 62% 61% 53% 63% 53% 56%
- Healthcare / Hospital Funding / User 478 172 163 52 50 41 142
Fees 60% 62% 61% 53% 63% 53% 56%
Education / Schools 267 112 90 27 18 20 65
33% 40% 34% 28% 23% 26% 26%
OPQR R
Taxes / Tax Reform 63 22 24 9 4 4 17
8% 8% 9% 9% 5% 5% 7%
Economy - General 61 19 22 5 5 9 19
8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 12% 7%
AGRICULTURAL ISSUES (NET) 51 9 13 6 10 11 28
6% 3% 5% 6% 13% 15% 1%
MN MN MN
- Alberta Beef 34 4 11 3 9 7 20
4% 2% 4% 3% 11% 9% 8%
MNO M M
- Farming / Agriculture 13 3 2 4 0 4 8
2% 1% 1% 4% - 6% 3%
N MNP N
- Compensation for cattle ranchers 4 2 1 0 1 0 1
1% 1% 0% - 2% - 0%
- Mad Cow Disease / Alberta Beef 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% - - - -
Roads/ infrastructure 42 14 14 9 1 4 14
5% 5% 5% 9% 2% 5% 6%
P
Senior issues 39 8 20 2 7 2 11
5% 3% 7% 2% 9% 3% 4%
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Alberta Ipsos-Reid Report (60-1897-14)
ISSUE AGENDA

1a. In your opinion, what is the most important issue that a new government should address in the months following
the election? 1b. Are there any other important issues a new government should address? [Total Mentions]
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/IG/H/I - JIKIL - MIN/O/P/Q/R * small base

REGION
Edmonton Central South Total Non-
Calgary CMA CMA North Alberta  Alberta Alberta CMA
M N (0] P Q R
MO MO
SOCIAL ISSUES (NET) 37 12 12 4 6 3 12
5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5%
- Poverty / The Poor / Welfare / 22 7 6 1 5 3 9
Homeless 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 4% 3%
- Social Services 16 6 5 2 1 1 5
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
- Immigration / Refugees 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 - 0 - - - -
Environment / Pollution 27 5 15 4 2 0 6
3% 2% 6% 4% 3% - 2%
MQ
Government financing/ spending/ budget 19 10 3 1 2 3 5
(in general) 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Deficit / Debt / Government 18 3 5 3 3 4 10
Overspending 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4%
M M
ENERGY ISSUES (NET) 15 4 3 4 2 3 9
2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
N
- Gas prices 10 4 3 2 2 0 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% - 1%
- Energy/ utility/ power prices 3 0 0 1 0 2 3
(unspecified energy type) 0% - - 1% - 2% 1%
MN
- Electricity prices 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
0% - - 2% - - 1%
MN
- Oil prices 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
0% - - - - 1% 0%
Cutbacks / Government Spending Cuts 13 7 3 3 0 0 3
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Alberta Ipsos-Reid Report (60-1897-14)
ISSUE AGENDA

1a. In your opinion, what is the most important issue that a new government should address in the months following
the election? 1b. Are there any other important issues a new government should address? [Total Mentions]
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/IG/H/I - JIKIL - MIN/O/P/Q/R * small base

REGION
Edmonton Central South Total Non-
Total Calgary CMA CMA North Alberta  Alberta Alberta CMA
M N (0] P Q R
2% 3% 1% 3% - - 1%
Constitution / National unity 13 4 4 2 0 3 5
2% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 2%
Homosexual issues 11 3 3 3 2 0 5
1% 1% 1% 3% 2% - 2%
Government / Bad Leaders / Politics 11 2 2 6 1 0 7
1% 1% 1% 6% 1% - 3%
MNQ
Mad Cow Disease 9 2 1 2 0 4 6
1% 1% 1% 2% - 5% 2%
MNP
Auto insurance 8 3 3 2 1 0 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1%
Jobs / Unemployment 8 1 4 2 0 1 3
1% 0% 2% 2% - 1% 1%
Government corruption / scandal - 6 3 1 0 2 0 2
unspecified 1% 1% 0% - 3% - 1%
Canadian Dollar Value 6 3 2 0 0 1 1
1% 1% 1% - - 1% 0%
Wages 6 4 1 0 1 0 1
1% 1% 0% - 1% - 0%
Transportation 5 2 2 0 0 1 1
1% 1% 1% - - 1% 0%
Leadership qualities 4 0 2 0 1 1 2
1% - 1% - 2% 2% 1%
M M
Drugs / Alcohol Abuse 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 1% - - - -
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Alberta Ipsos-Reid Report (60-1897-14)
ISSUE AGENDA

1a. In your opinion, what is the most important issue that a new government should address in the months following
the election? 1b. Are there any other important issues a new government should address? [Total Mentions]
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/IG/H/I - JIKIL - MIN/O/P/Q/R * small base

REGION
Edmonton Central South Total Non-
Total Calgary CMA CMA North Alberta  Alberta Alberta CMA
M N (0] P Q R

Federal/ provincial relations 3 2 0 0 0 1 1
0% 1% - - - 1% 0%

Family issues/ child support 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
0% 0% 0% - - 1% 0%

Canadian / American Relations 3 1 0 1 1 0 2
0% 0% - 1% 1% - 1%

Native Issues / Land Claims / Self- 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
government 0% - 0% 2% - - 1%

M
Defense / Disarmament / Peace 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
0% - 0% 2% - - 1%
M

Gun control/ laws 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
0% - 0% - - 1% 0%

Natural resources 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
0% - 1% - - - -

Racism/ equality/ human rights 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
0% - 0% - - - -

Utilities (unspecified) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
0% - 0% - - - -

Moral issues/ religion 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
0% - 0% - - - -

Daycare 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
0% - - - 1% - 0%

Kyoto / Kyoto Accord 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% - - - - -

Abortion 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - - -
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Alberta Ipsos-Reid Report (60-1897-14)
ISSUE AGENDA

1a. In your opinion, what is the most important issue that a new government should address in the months following
the election? 1b. Are there any other important issues a new government should address? [Total Mentions]
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/IG/H/I - JIKIL - MIN/O/P/Q/R * small base

REGION
Edmonton Central South Total Non-
Total Calgary CMA CMA North Alberta  Alberta Alberta CMA
M N (0] P Q R
Western alienation 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% - - - - -
Gambling issue 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% - - - - -
Justice system/ Young Offenders Act 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
0% - 0% - - - -
Labour Issues / Strikes 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
0% - - 1% - - 0%
Royalties from oil and gas spending 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
management 0% - - 1% - - 0%
Housing 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
0% - - 1% - - 0%
Other 46 13 16 5 5 6 17
6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7%
None 21 9 5 3 3 1 7
3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3%
(DK/INS) 48 14 18 5 7 4 16
6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Ipsos
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Alberta Ipsos-Reid Report (60-1897-14) Detailed tables
PROVINCIAL POLITICS

9_1. As you may know, Premier Ralph Klein has said he may retire at some time after the election. There are a few people who have been rumoured to be interested in taking over as leader
of the Progressive Conservatives once Ralph Klein retires. I'm going to read you the names of four of these people and I'd like you to tell me if you have a favourable or unfavourable
impression of each one. The first/next one is JIM DINNING - FORMER ALBERTA FINANCE MINISTER FROM 1993 TO 1997.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P/Q/R * small base

GENDER AGE INCOME EDUCATION
Total M F 18-34 35-54 55+ <$30K $30K-<$50K $50K-<$70K $70K+ HS or Less  Post Sec. Univ.
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 800 400 400 242 358 179 137 179 135 260 238 339 218
Weighted 800 396 404 264 319 198 140 185 133 253 239 337 219
JIM DINNING - FORMER ALBERTA
FINANCE MINISTER FROM 1993 TO
1997
Very favourable 79 51 28 15 30 31 8 12 9 37 19 29 32
10% 13% 7% 6% 9% 16% 5% 6% 7% 15% 8% 9% 14%
B CD FGH JK
Somewhat favourable 296 154 142 96 116 81 43 67 57 98 81 119 95
37% 39% 35% 36% 36% 41% 31% 36% 43% 39% 34% 35% 43%
F J
Not very favourable 92 48 44 27 37 27 19 24 13 25 32 40 19
1% 12% 1% 10% 1% 14% 13% 13% 10% 10% 13% 12% 9%
Not at all favourable 70 35 35 14 33 20 13 16 11 24 20 27 22
9% 9% 9% 5% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10%
C
Do not know enough to say 214 85 130 95 84 28 45 55 32 58 73 97 42
27% 21% 32% 36% 26% 14% 32% 30% 24% 23% 31% 29% 19%
A DE E | L L
(DKINS) 49 23 26 16 20 1 12 10 10 1 14 24 9
6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 4%
Summary
Top2Box - Favourable 375 205 170 111 145 112 51 79 66 134 100 148 127
47% 52% 42% 42% 45% 57% 36% 43% 50% 53% 42% 44% 58%
B CD F FG JK
Low2Box - Unfavourable 162 83 79 42 70 46 32 40 24 50 52 67 41
20% 21% 19% 16% 22% 23% 23% 22% 18% 20% 22% 20% 19%
C
Ipsos
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Alberta Ipsos-Reid Report (60-1897-14) Detailed tables
PROVINCIAL POLITICS

people who have been rumoured to be interested in taking over as leader of the Progressive Conservatives once
Ralph Klein retires. I'm going to read you the names of four of these people and I'd like you to tell me if you have a
favourable or unfavourable impression of each one. The first/next one is JIM DINNING - FORMER ALBERTA

FINANCE MINISTER FROM 1993 TO 1997.
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/IG/H/I - JIKIL - MIN/O/P/Q/R * small base

REGION
Edmonton Central South Total Non-
Total Calgary CMA CMA North Alberta  Alberta Alberta CMA
M N (0] P Q R
Base: All respondents 800 275 262 103 80 80 263
Weighted 800 279 266 98* 79* 78* 255
JIM DINNING - FORMER ALBERTA
FINANCE MINISTER FROM 1993 TO
1997
Very favourable 79 33 25 9 8 5 21
10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 7% 8%
Somewhat favourable 296 119 92 25 34 28 86
37% 42% 35% 25% 43% 35% 34%
OR O
Not very favourable 92 28 31 12 10 10 32
1% 10% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12%
Not at all favourable 70 20 29 9 4 8 21
9% 7% 11% 9% 5% 10% 8%
Do not know enough to say 214 61 74 38 20 22 80
27% 22% 28% 39% 26% 28% 31%
MN M
(DK/NS) 49 18 15 6 4 6 15
6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Summary
Top2Box - Favourable 375 152 116 33 41 33 107
47% 54% 44% 34% 52% 42% 42%
NOR (0]
Low2Box - Unfavourable 162 49 60 21 14 18 53
20% 17% 23% 22% 18% 23% 21%
Ipsos
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Alberta Ipsos-Reid Report (60-1897-14)

PROVINCIAL POLITICS

9_1. As you may know, Premier Ralph Klein has said he may retire at some time after the election. There are a few people who have been rumoured to be interested in taking over as leader of the Progressive

Conservatives once Ralph Klein retires. I'm going to read you the names of four of these people and I'd like you to tell me if you have a favourable or unfavourable impression of each one. The first/next one is JIM DINNINC
- FORMER ALBERTA FINANCE MINISTER FROM 1993 TO 1997.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents

Weighted

Very favourable 79 19 47 0 5 3 47 31 1 53 15 10 5 56 1 1
10% 9% 15% - 8% 8% 12% 10% 1% 14% 8% 5% 6% 19% 4% 4%
C [ [ C H H JK LN
Somewhat favourable 296 78 125 27 28 15 140 135 19 142 80 71 35 125 10 6
37% 38% 40% 31% 43% 34% 35% 42% 27% 36% 41% 36% 39% 41% 29% 27%
H
Not very favourable 92 26 28 17 6 9 51 31 9 48 27 16 13 37 8 4
1% 13% 9% 20% 10% 20% 13% 10% 13% 12% 14% 8% 15% 12% 24% 19%
B B

Not at all favourable 70 28 13 16 6 4 45 20 5 45 11 12 18 16 11 5
9% 14% 4% 19% 9% 9% 1% 6% 7% 1% 6% 6% 20% 5% 31% 20%

B B G J M M
Do not know enough to say 214 43 80 19 18 10 93 86 32 82 57 73 15 56 2 5
27% 21% 26% 22% 28% 23% 23% 27% 45% 21% 29% 37% 17% 19% 6% 21%

FG | |
(DKINS) 49 1" 19 6 2 2 22 19 6 25 7 14 3 12 2 2
6% 5% 6% 8% 3% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 8%
Top2Box - Favourable 375 96 171 27 33 19 187 166 20 196 95 81 40 181 11 7
47% 47% 55% 31% 51% 42% 47% 52% 28% 49% 48% 41% 45% 60% 33% 31%
C C (9] H H LN

Low2Box - Unfavourable 162 54 41 33 12 13 96 51 14 93 38 28 31 53 19 9
20% 26% 13% 39% 19% 30% 24% 16% 20% 24% 19% 14% 35% 18% 56% 39%

B ABD B G K M LM
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Alberta Ipsos-Reid Report (60-1897-14) Detailed tables
PROVINCIAL POLITICS

9_2. As you may know, Premier Ralph Klein has said he may retire at some time after the election. There are a few people who have been rumoured to be interested in taking over as leader
of the Progressive Conservatives once Ralph Klein retires. I'm going to read you the names of four of these people and I'd like you to tell me if you have a favourable or unfavourable
impression of each one. The first/next one is TED MORTON - A SENATOR ELECT, AND CANDIDATE IN THE CURRENT ELECTION.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P/Q/R * small base

GENDER AGE INCOME EDUCATION
Total M F 18-34 35-54 55+ <$30K $30K-<$50K $50K-<$70K $70K+ HS or Less  Post Sec. Univ.
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 800 400 400 242 358 179 137 179 135 260 238 339 218
Weighted 800 396 404 264 319 198 140 185 133 253 239 337 219
TED MORTON - A SENATOR ELECT,
AND CANDIDATE IN THE CURRENT
ELECTION
Very favourable 21 14 8 3 10 7 4 5 3 5 7 9 6
3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat favourable 193 95 98 75 77 39 37 44 36 62 70 78 44
24% 24% 24% 28% 24% 20% 27% 24% 27% 25% 29% 23% 20%
E L
Not very favourable 83 47 37 28 32 21 12 25 15 24 19 38 25
10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 11% 8% 14% 1% 9% 8% 11% 1%
Not at all favourable 48 35 13 12 18 17 9 9 8 20 13 17 19
6% 9% 3% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8%
B
Do not know enough to say 383 172 210 126 154 92 64 90 55 121 110 162 108
48% 43% 52% 48% 48% 46% 46% 49% 42% 48% 46% 48% 49%
A
(DKINS) 7 34 37 19 29 22 14 1 16 20 20 33 17
9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 1% 10% 6% 12% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Summary
Top2Box - Favourable 215 109 106 78 87 46 41 50 39 68 77 87 50
27% 27% 26% 30% 27% 23% 29% 27% 29% 27% 32% 26% 23%
L
Low2Box - Unfavourable 132 82 50 40 50 38 21 34 22 43 32 55 44
16% 21% 12% 15% 16% 19% 15% 18% 17% 17% 13% 16% 20%
B
Ipsos
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PROVINCIAL POLITICS ) i

people who have been rumoured to be interested in taking over as leader of the Progressive Conservatives once
Ralph Klein retires. I'm going to read you the names of four of these people and I'd like you to tell me if you have a
favourable or unfavourable impression of each one. The first/next one is TED MORTON - A SENATOR ELECT, AND
CANDIDATE IN THE CURRENT ELECTION.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/IG/H/I - JIKIL - MIN/O/P/Q/R * small base

Detailed tables

REGION
Edmonton Central South Total Non-
Total Calgary CMA CMA North Alberta  Alberta Alberta CMA
M N (0] P Q R
Base: All respondents 800 275 262 103 80 80 263
Weighted 800 279 266 98* 79* 78* 255
TED MORTON - A SENATOR ELECT,
AND CANDIDATE IN THE CURRENT
ELECTION
Very favourable 21 11 4 0 1 5 7
3% 4% 1% - 1% 7% 3%
O NO
Somewhat favourable 193 69 58 18 28 20 66
24% 25% 22% 18% 36% 26% 26%
NO
Not very favourable 83 28 30 11 3 12 25
10% 10% 11% 11% 4% 15% 10%
P
Not at all favourable 48 16 17 5 6 4 15
6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6%
Do not know enough to say 383 129 136 52 34 31 117
48% 46% 51% 53% 42% 40% 46%
(DK/NS) 71 25 21 12 7 5 25
9% 9% 8% 12% 9% 7% 10%
Summary
Top2Box - Favourable 215 80 61 18 29 26 73
27% 29% 23% 18% 37% 33% 29%
O NO O O
Low2Box - Unfavourable 132 44 47 16 9 15 40
16% 16% 18% 16% 11% 20% 16%
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PROVINCIAL POLITICS

9_2. As you may know, Premier Ralph Klein has said he may retire at some time after the election. There are a few people who have been rumoured to be interested in taking over as leader of the Progressive
Conservatives once Ralph Klein retires. I'm going to read you the names of four of these people and I'd like you to tell me if you have a favourable or unfavourable impression of each one. The first/next one is TED
MORTON - A SENATOR ELECT, AND CANDIDATE IN THE CURRENT ELECTION.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents

Weighted

Very favourable 21 3 7 1 6 4 13 7 2 8 9 3 2 12 1 1
3% 1% 2% 1% 10% 9% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5%
ABC ABC
Somewhat favourable 193 50 87 15 18 10 89 86 18 87 55 50 14 84 5 5
24% 24% 28% 18% 27% 22% 22% 27% 25% 22% 28% 25% 16% 28% 15% 20%
L
Not very favourable 83 23 30 12 4 8 43 34 6 34 30 19 13 32 3 6
10% 1% 10% 14% 5% 18% 1% 1% 8% 9% 15% 10% 15% 1% 8% 25%
D |
Not at all favourable 48 22 12 6 2 3 33 12 4 33 6 9 10 17 6 1
6% 1% 4% 7% 4% 7% 8% 4% 5% 8% 3% 5% 1% 6% 17% 5%
B G J M

Do not know enough to say 383 92 152 44 26 15 183 157 38 194 87 99 40 134 18 9
48% 45% 49% 52% 40% 35% 46% 49% 53% 49% 44% 50% 45% 44% 52% 41%

(DK/NS) 7 14 24 7 9 4 37 27 5 39 1" 17 10 23 2 1
9% 7% 8% 9% 14% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 1% 8% 5% 5%

Top2Box - Favourable 215 53 94 16 24 14 102 93 20 95 64 53 16 96 6 6
27% 26% 30% 18% 37% 31% 26% 29% 28% 24% 32% 27% 18% 32% 18% 25%

C C | L
Low2Box - Unfavourable 132 46 42 18 6 " 76 46 9 67 36 28 24 49 9 7
16% 22% 13% 21% 9% 25% 19% 14% 13% 17% 18% 14% 26% 16% 25% 30%
BD BD M
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9_3. As you may know, Premier Ralph Klein has said he may retire at some time after the election. There are a few people who have been rumoured to be interested in taking over as leader
of the Progressive Conservatives once Ralph Klein retires. I'm going to read you the names of four of these people and I'd like you to tell me if you have a favourable or unfavourable
impression of each one. The first/next one is MARK NORRIS - CURRENT MINISTER OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P/Q/R * small base

GENDER AGE INCOME EDUCATION
Total M F 18-34 35-54 55+ <$30K $30K-<$50K $50K-<$70K $70K+ HS orLess Post Sec. Univ.
A B C D E [ G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 800 400 400 242 358 179 137 179 135 260 238 339 218
Weighted 800 396 404 264 319 198 140 185 133 253 239 337 219
MARK NORRIS - CURRENT MINISTER
OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Very favourable 25 14 12 14 8 2 4 5 2 13 7 14 4
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2%
E
Somewhat favourable 252 135 117 96 97 53 33 64 51 80 74 108 69
32% 34% 29% 37% 30% 27% 24% 35% 38% 32% 31% 32% 32%
E F F
Not very favourable 90 49 41 23 42 24 17 20 14 25 29 34 26
1% 12% 10% 9% 13% 12% 12% 11% 1% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Not at all favourable 47 33 14 12 15 18 12 10 6 16 12 21 13
6% 8% 3% 4% 5% 9% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6%
B
Do not know enough to say 320 135 184 101 127 85 59 77 48 97 100 132 86
40% 34% 46% 38% 40% 43% 42% 42% 36% 38% 42% 39% 39%
A
(DK/NS) 67 30 37 18 31 17 15 8 12 22 17 28 21
8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 1% 4% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9%
G
Summary
Top2Box - Favourable 277 149 129 111 105 55 37 70 52 93 81 122 73
35% 38% 32% 42% 33% 28% 27% 38% 39% 37% 34% 36% 33%
DE F F F
Low2Box - Unfavourable 137 82 54 35 57 41 29 30 20 41 41 54 39
17% 21% 13% 13% 18% 21% 20% 16% 15% 16% 17% 16% 18%
B C
Ipsos
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PROVINCIAL POLITICS

people who have been rumoured to be interested in taking over as leader of the Progressive Conservatives once

Ralph Klein retires. I'm going to read you the names of four of these people and I'd like you to tell me if you have a
favourable or unfavourable impression of each one. The first/next one is MARK NORRIS - CURRENT MINISTER OF

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/IG/H/I - JIKIL - MIN/O/P/Q/R * small base

REGION
Edmonton Central South Total Non-
Total Calgary CMA CMA North Alberta  Alberta Alberta CMA
Base: All respondents 800 275 262 103 80 80 263
Weighted 800 279 266 98* 79* 78* 255
MARK NORRIS - CURRENT MINISTER
OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Very favourable 25 6 11 2 2 4 8
3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3%
Somewhat favourable 252 80 97 25 30 20 76
32% 29% 36% 25% 38% 26% 30%
Not very favourable 90 28 33 13 6 9 28
11% 10% 13% 13% 7% 12% 1%
Not at all favourable 47 12 21 7 6 1 13
6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 1% 5%
Q
Do not know enough to say 320 125 88 41 31 33 106
40% 45% 33% 42% 39% 43% 42%
N
(DK/NS) 67 27 15 10 4 10 24
8% 10% 6% 1% 5% 12% 9%
Summary
Top2Box - Favourable 277 86 107 27 32 25 84
35% 31% 40% 27% 41% 32% 33%
MO
Low2Box - Unfavourable 137 41 55 20 12 10 41
17% 15% 21% 20% 15% 13% 16%
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PROVINCIAL POLITICS

9_3. As you may know, Premier Ralph Klein has said he may retire at some time after the election. There are a few people who have been rumoured to be interested in taking over as leader of the Progressive

Conservatives once Ralph Klein retires. I'm going to read you the names of four of these people and I'd like you to tell me if you have a favourable or unfavourable impression of each one. The first/next one is MARK
NORRIS - CURRENT MINISTER OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents

Weighted

Very favourable 25 4 19 1 0 1 14 10 1 11 7 6 2 10 1 0
3% 2% 6% 1% - 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% -
AD
Somewhat favourable 252 63 114 22 23 9 113 115 24 120 67 64 26 106 9 5
32% 31% 37% 26% 35% 21% 28% 36% 33% 30% 34% 33% 29% 35% 27% 23%
E F
Not very favourable 90 34 20 13 8 10 54 26 8 41 32 16 14 30 7 3
1% 17% 6% 16% 12% 23% 14% 8% 1% 10% 16% 8% 16% 10% 21% 14%
B B B G IK

Not at all favourable 47 17 7 10 7 3 26 19 2 31 5 1" 6 16 6 3
6% 8% 2% 1% 1% 8% 7% 6% 3% 8% 3% 5% 7% 5% 18% 13%

B B B J M
Do not know enough to say 320 70 128 33 18 16 157 126 32 159 73 84 31 119 10 8
40% 34% 41% 39% 28% 36% 39% 39% 45% 40% 37% 43% 34% 39% 29% 34%
(DKINS) 67 16 23 6 9 4 33 26 5 34 13 16 1" 22 1 4
8% 8% 7% 7% 13% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 12% 7% 2% 16%
Top2Box - Favourable 277 67 133 23 23 10 127 125 25 131 75 70 28 116 10 5
35% 33% 43% 27% 35% 23% 32% 39% 34% 33% 38% 36% 31% 38% 29% 23%

ACE

Low2Box - Unfavourable 137 51 27 23 15 14 81 45 10 72 37 27 20 46 14 6
17% 25% 9% 27% 24% 31% 20% 14% 14% 18% 19% 14% 23% 15% 39% 28%

B B B B G M
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9_4. As you may know, Premier Ralph Klein has said he may retire at some time after the election. There are a few people who have been rumoured to be interested in taking over as leader
of the Progressive Conservatives once Ralph Klein retires. I'm going to read you the names of four of these people and I'd like you to tell me if you have a favourable or unfavourable
impression of each one. The first/next one is GARY MAR - CURRENT MINISTER OF HEALTH.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P/Q/R * small base

GENDER AGE INCOME EDUCATION
Total M F 18-34 35-54 55+ <$30K $30K-<$50K $50K-<$70K $70K+ HS orLess Post Sec. Univ.
A B C D E [ G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 800 400 400 242 358 179 137 179 135 260 238 339 218
Weighted 800 396 404 264 319 198 140 185 133 253 239 337 219
GARY MAR - CURRENT MINISTER OF
HEALTH
Very favourable 60 31 29 25 24 9 14 13 4 28 17 19 24
8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 5% 10% 7% 3% 1% 7% 6% 1%
H H K
Somewhat favourable 258 127 131 102 95 58 40 55 59 72 78 111 68
32% 32% 33% 38% 30% 29% 29% 30% 45% 29% 32% 33% 31%
D FGI
Not very favourable 172 87 85 43 78 47 20 44 27 58 39 78 54
21% 22% 21% 16% 24% 24% 14% 24% 21% 23% 17% 23% 25%
C F F J
Not at all favourable 154 78 76 33 65 51 32 33 25 50 46 58 48
19% 20% 19% 12% 20% 26% 23% 18% 19% 20% 19% 17% 22%
C C
Do not know enough to say 122 54 68 50 45 24 25 34 12 37 43 56 23
15% 14% 17% 19% 14% 12% 18% 18% 9% 14% 18% 17% 1%
H H L L
(DKI/NS) 34 20 14 11 13 9 9 7 5 8 16 15 2
4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 1%
L L
Summary
Top2Box - Favourable 318 158 160 127 119 68 55 68 63 101 95 130 92
40% 40% 40% 48% 37% 34% 39% 37% 48% 40% 40% 39% 42%
DE
Low2Box - Unfavourable 326 164 161 76 143 97 51 76 52 108 85 136 102
41% 42% 40% 29% 45% 49% 37% 41% 39% 43% 36% 40% 46%
C C J
Ipsos
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people who have been rumoured to be interested in taking over as leader of the Progressive Conservatives once
Ralph Klein retires. I'm going to read you the names of four of these people and I'd like you to tell me if you have a

favourable or unfavourable impression of each one. The first/next one is GARY MAR - CURRENT MINISTER OF

HEALTH.
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/IG/H/I - JIKIL - MIN/O/P/Q/R * small base
REGION
Edmonton Central South Total Non-
Total Calgary CMA CMA North Alberta  Alberta Alberta CMA
M N (0] P Q R
Base: All respondents 800 275 262 103 80 80 263
Weighted 800 279 266 98* 79* 78* 255
GARY MAR - CURRENT MINISTER OF
HEALTH
Very favourable 60 26 16 3 9 6 18
8% 9% 6% 4% 11% 7% 7%
o
Somewhat favourable 258 90 88 33 24 23 80
32% 32% 33% 34% 31% 30% 32%
Not very favourable 172 59 60 17 16 20 53
21% 21% 23% 18% 20% 26% 21%
Not at all favourable 154 59 53 17 11 13 41
19% 21% 20% 17% 15% 17% 16%
Do not know enough to say 122 35 38 23 14 13 49
15% 12% 14% 23% 17% 17% 19%
M M
(DK/NS) 34 11 10 5 5 3 13
4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5%
Summary
Top2Box - Favourable 318 116 104 37 33 29 98
40% 41% 39% 37% 42% 37% 39%
Low2Box - Unfavourable 326 118 114 34 27 33 94
41% 42% 43% 35% 34% 43% 37%
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PROVINCIAL POLITICS

9_4. As you may know, Premier Ralph Klein has said he may retire at some time after the election. There are a few people who have been rumoured to be interested in taking over as leader of the Progressive

Conservatives once Ralph Klein retires. I'm going to read you the names of four of these people and I'd like you to tell me if you have a favourable or unfavourable impression of each one. The first/next one is GARY MAR -

CURRENT MINISTER OF HEALTH.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents

Weighted

Very favourable 60 18 34 2 1 2 29 27 4 33 15 13 6 26 0 2
8% 9% 1% 3% 1% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% - 10%
D CD
Somewhat favourable 258 56 139 20 19 10 118 125 15 131 73 52 22 121 5 4
32% 27% 45% 23% 28% 23% 30% 39% 21% 33% 37% 26% 25% 40% 16% 18%
ACDE FH K LN

Not very favourable 172 51 56 21 16 12 95 61 14 80 41 48 22 66 1" 5
21% 25% 18% 25% 24% 27% 24% 19% 20% 20% 21% 24% 25% 22% 32% 22%
Not at all favourable 154 52 27 27 18 12 93 52 7 83 39 29 34 50 13 9
19% 25% 9% 32% 28% 27% 23% 16% 10% 21% 20% 15% 37% 17% 38% 37%

B B B B GH M M
Do not know enough to say 122 22 45 7 9 7 52 43 24 51 25 45 6 34 3 2
15% 1% 14% 8% 14% 15% 13% 13% 34% 13% 12% 23% 6% 1% 9% 9%

FG I
(DKINS) 34 6 9 7 3 1 10 15 7 17 4 11 0 6 2 1
4% 3% 3% 9% 4% 3% 2% 5% 10% 4% 2% 5% - 2% 5% 3%
AB F
Top2Box - Favourable 318 74 173 22 19 13 148 151 19 164 88 64 28 146 5 7
40% 36% 56% 26% 29% 28% 37% 47% 27% 42% 44% 33% 32% 48% 16% 28%
ACDE FH K K LN

Low2Box - Unfavourable 326 102 83 48 34 24 188 113 21 163 81 77 56 116 24 14
41% 50% 27% 57% 52% 54% 47% 35% 30% 41% 41% 39% 62% 38% 71% 60%

B B B B GH M M
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